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the question of the price at which hydraulic power or accumula-
tion of water -shall be rented, as herein provided, or their fail. 
ure to furnish such hydraulic power or accumulation of water 
at the price fixed by the said arbitrators, as hereinbefore pro-
vided, if such power or accumulation of water is not needed 
for 'other use, or their failure to comply with all the conditions 
of this act, shall terminate and forfeit the franchise hereby 
granted, and the failure of the lessee or lessees of such hydraulic 
power or accumulation of water to submit the question of price 
to be paid for the same to arbitrators, as herein provided, or 
after submission to pay the price determined by such arbitrators, 
shall work a forfeiture of his lease or leases, if any he or they 
had, of such power or accumulation of water. 

When act to take effect. SECTION 10. This act shall take 
effect and be in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion, and the filing in the office of the secretary of state, by the 
person or persons to whom the franchise is hereby given, of a 
written acceptance of the conditions herein contained. 

Approved June 12, 1905. 

No. 569, A.] 
	

[Published June 13, 1905. 

CHAPTER 351. 

AN ACT defining the powers of electors of town free high 
school districts in the matter of providing and equipping 
school buildings and providing for -  locations thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Question to be submitted to vote. SECTION 1. Upon the fil-
ing with the town clerk or clerks of each town included in any 
town free high school district and with the village clerk of any 
village included therein, a petition in writing signed by at least 
ten per cent of the qualified electors of such town high school 
district as determined by the last preceding gubernatorial elec-
tion asking to have submitted to a vote of the electors of said 
district the question of erecting a new school building therein 
or building an addition to a school house or furnishing such 
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building with necessary furniture and heating and ventilating 
apparatus, the supervisors of the several towns and the trustees 
of any village included in any such joint free high school dis-
trict, shall give notice of an election to be held in such towns 
or town and towns and village for the purpose of voting upon 
such question, which shall be submitted to be voted upon in the 
form of a resolution embodying the question to be submitted 
and the amount of money proposed to be raised for such pur-
pose upon which the electors shall vote aye or nay, and such 
resolution shall be adopted if a majority of the total vote in the 
entire joint free high school district be in favor thereof. Before 
issuing notice of such election the town clerks of the several 
towns and villages if any, included in such school district, shall 
meet and determine on a time for holding such election, which 
shall be held in each town and village upon the same day, and 
within ten days after such election shall have been had the clerks 
of the several towns and villages included in such district shall 
meet and canvass the returns of such election and announce the 
result thereof and make a written report thereon and file the 
same with the clerks of the several towns and villages included 
in such school district. Such election shall be noticed and con-
ducted and the votes counted in the several towns as at town 
meetings and in a village, if any, as at village elections. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 12, 1905. 

No. 687, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1905. 

CHAPTER 352. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum to the Wisconsin state 
fireman's association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated to the Wisconsin State Fireman's Association th3 
sum of eight hundred dollars, out of any moneys not otherwise 


